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4th April 2025 

Year 4 Residential Visit 

 

  

  

The Year 4 children have benefited from some excellent weather and enjoyed a great time 

on their residential visit to the Pioneer Centre in Staffordshire. 

 

 

SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 
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Year 6 DT & Science Project 

 

Year 6 have been putting their creativity to the test by designing and building sets inspired by our 

class book, Clockwork, in Design Technology. Bringing Science into the mix, the children cleverly 

incorporated electrical components into their design - an exciting way to combine storytelling with 

STEM learning! 

 

 

 

Girls' Football 
 

The Year 6 girls’ football team faced their first defeat of the season in a challenging match against a 

strong Sydenham side. Despite the result, the team showed great determination and teamwork 

throughout. A special shoutout to Darcy in goal, who was named Player of the Match for her 

outstanding performance and crucial saves, that kept Telford in the game. Well done, team! 

 

 

Water Bottles 

With the arrival of the warmer weather, please remember to send your child into school with a water 

bottle. Ideally, this should come home each evening, to be washed properly and refilled with water. 

We would very much appreciate your assitance with making sure this happens. 

 

 

  

 



 

                                                                                          

 

  

 

 

School Dates 

 
Year 5 Visit to the Coventry Transport Museum Thursday 10 April 

 

End of the Spring Term Friday 11 April (3.20 pm) 

 

Start of the Summer Term Monday 28th April 

 

Training Day / Warwickshire County Election – 

school closed 

Thursday 1 May 

Bank Holiday – school closed Monday 5 May 

 

VE Day Celebrations Thursday 8 May 

 

Y6 End of Key Stage 2 Tests Monday 12 May – Thursday 15 May 

 

Half-Term Holiday Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May 

 

School photographs Tuesday 3 June / Wednesday 4 June 

 

Y6 ‘Bikeability’ Course 1 Monday 9 June – Thursday 12 June 

 

Y6 ‘Bikeability’ Course 2 Monday 23 June – Thursday 26 June 

 

Central Area Transition Day Wednesday 2 July 

 

Y2 Parents/Carers’ Information Evening Wednesday 2 July (6.30 pm) 

 

Cabaret Evening (hosted at NLS) Thursday 10 July (7.00 pm) 

 

Y3/Y4 Sports’ Day Tuesday 15 July (9.30 – 11.30 am) 

 

Y5/Y6 Sports’ Day Wednesday 16 July (9.30 – 11.30 am) 

 

End of the Summer Term Friday 18 July (3.30 pm) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                                          

 

  

 

Join Us for Our VE Day Celebrations! 

We are excited to invite you to our special VE Day celebration on the afternoon of Thursday, 8th 

May. This event will be a wonderful opportunity to come together as a school community, to 

commemorate this important day in history. 

What’s Happening? 

❖ Picnic on the field – Families are invited to join us for a picnic and enjoy an afternoon 

together. 

❖ Fun stalls and ice creams – Treat yourself to some delicious goodies! 

❖ Children’s performances – Enjoy nostalgic songs performed by our talented pupils. 

❖ Dress in Union Jack colours – Show your patriotic spirit in red, white and blue! 

We hope to see as many of you as possible for this memorable and fun-filled afternoon. Let’s 

celebrate together! 

 

With best wishes for the weekend, 

Richard Siviter 

 


